City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application |PermitNo: Issue Date: CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 06-0748 07/10/2006 030 A001001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
86 COMMERCIAL ST PROPRIETORS OF CUSTOM HO | 5 EASTERN PROMENADE
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phoae
Oliver Kiethly 16 Custom House Wharf Portland 2078315521
Lessce/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Zone:
Alterations - Commercial
Past Use: Proposecd Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEQ District:
Commercial existing restaurant Commercial existing restaurant - $408.00 $43,000.00 1
replace and upgrade FIREDEPT: [ ppnroved [INSPECTION:
smb&oémuaoou.mu bathrooms and X Use Group: Type:
install new walls and exterior doors L) Denied
Proposed Project Description:
replace and upgrade windows,doors, bathrooms and install new walls and | Signature: Signature:
exterior doors PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.)
Action: [ ] Approved [7] Approved w/Conditions [} Denied
Signature: Date:
Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: Ncﬂmﬁm >UUWQ<N~
dmartin 05/17/2006
i i ing Appeal Historic P ti
1. This permit application does not preclude the Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal istoric Preservation
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and | [ Shoreland [] variance [] Not in District or Landmark
Federal Rules,
2. Building permits do not include plumbing, ] Wetland [] Miscellaneous (] Does Not Require Review
septic or electrical work.
3. Building permits are void if work is not started | [] Flood Zone [_| Conditional Use (] Requires Review
within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building ] Subdivision (] Interpretation [ Approved
permit and siop all work..
(] site Plan (] Approved [ ] Approved w/Conditions
Maj 7] Minor [ ] MM [ ] ] Denied [ Denied
Date: Date: Date:
CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

Jjurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such

s authorized representative
permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

such permit.
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK. TITLE DATE PHONE




City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: | CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 08-0772 | 06/27/2008 030 A001001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:

36 COMMERCIAL ST PROPRIETORS OF CUSTOM HO |5 EASTERN PROMENADE 207-831-3521
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:

Alterations - Commercial

Proposed Use: Proposed Project Description:

Commercial Restaurant/PortHole - Interior Renovations to Update Interior Renovations to Update Fire Codes
Fire Codes

Dept: Zoning Status: Pending Reviewer: Ann Machado Approval Date:

Note: Ok to Issue: []
Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions  Reviewer: Chris Hanson Approval Date:  07/09/2008
Note: Ok to Issue: ™

1) Rated walls and ceiling assemblies must be approved by a design professional and a letter is required.

2) All penetratios through rated assemblies must be protected by an approved firestop system installed in accordance with ASTM 814
or UL 1479, per IBC 2003 Section 712.

3) This permit DOES NOT certify the use of the property or building. It only authorizes the construction activities.

4} Permit approved based on the plans submitted and reviewed w/owner/contractor, with additional information as agreed on and as
noted on plans.

3) Separate permits are required for any electrical, plumbing, or HVAC systems.
Separate plans may need to be submitted for approval as a part of this process.

Dept: Fire Status: Approved with Conditions  Reviewer: Capt Greg Cass Approval Date:  07/08/2008
Note: Ok to Issue: M

1) Seating / egress diagram provided with this permit are not adequate. These need to be completed by a design professional, Along
with the life safety code summary

2) Emergancy lights are required to be tested at the electrical panel.
3) Emergancy lights and exit signs are required
4) Occupancies with an occupant load of 100 persons Or more require panic harware on all doors serving as a means of egress.

5) All construction shall comply with NFPA 101




General Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any
“property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: «%m\ m. - ,P Q m e o.‘...fﬁm,., w s Amw/
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/Area Square Footage of Lot
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Applicant *must be owner, Lessce or Buyer” Telephone:
Chart# Block# Lot# Name Olwvez  KadWleq 207 - 53 - 352
DA B 50! Address Gb CRusdivans DAVE
‘ T o City, State & Zip 5. Pord me.
Lessee/DBA Qm Applicable) - Owngg, (if different from Applicant) Cost Of _ -
L e T e __ Name eerns S Cthum Heroriihed | Work: §__ 2900
v VPR T %6 Comorani ST,
0 0T TS Address Cof O Fee: §
i City, State & Zip Total
T 3 j Fee:
O Tl we O} otal Fee: §
Current legal use . smgle Famnily) iz ey
If vacent What was the previous use? o=
Proposed Specific use: Sem
Is property part of a subdivision? —_— If yes, please name
Project desciptionD Rode  wieAbiwog ComddD do Tha. ( §obegs)
@ Cﬂﬁf&.y Lotw2 n...\hnvﬂ\cx A5 e .ﬂn‘rlﬁ
(D P~ Sheed Recle Ghoee Gl
Contractor's name: nk\\l [f<el#
Addzess: \
City, State & Zip Telephone:
Who should we contact when the permit is ready: Telephone:
Mailing address:

Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable Checklist. Failure to
do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department
may request additional information prior to the issuance of a pemmit. For further information or to download copies of
this form and other applications visit the Insp ections Division on-line at sww.portlandmaine.gov, oz stop by the Inspections
Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

1 hereby certify that | am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and
that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable
laws of this jurisdiction. In pd@on, if 2 permit for work described in this spplication is issuved, I certify that the Code Official's
authorized representative fhall hae the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the

provisions of the codes aflicabl ko this permit.

AN/ :
Signature: M < Fl\tllhﬁmﬁﬁ Fﬁ\ 7 M\

et
This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issue




BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY )

to schedule your inspections as agreed upon
Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following
inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in
order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the
inspection procedure and additional fees from a “Stop Work Order” and “Stop Work
Order Release” will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below.

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit.

X Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electrical: Prior to Any Insulating or drywalling

X Final inspection required at completion of work.
Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if
your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final inspection.

If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase,
REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.

CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE
THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED.

Signature of Applicant/Designee Date

Signature of Inspections Official Date

CBL: 030 A001001 Building Permit #: 08-0772



FROM

{ DAVID D. LEASURE — ARCHITECTS  PHONE NO. : 287 797 85661 Jun. 27 2008 @4:16PM PEL

sy
T

COVER SHEET A
VIA FACSIMLE . - Hu, .}V,C.M@\.@. H;.ﬁ A @m”_wmv\ o
\MV AKCHITECTURMASEOCIATES, INC.
Q/ TO:  Mr. Chris Hansen-CEO DATE: June 27, 2008
@ Proprietors of Custom House Wharf :
5 Eastern: Prom NO. OF PAGES '
Portland, Maine 04101 INCL. COVER SHT, __ 3

FAXNO. (207} 874-8716 (C. Hangen)
(207) 761-9686 (0. Kiethiy)

SUBJECT: Porthole Tavorn Restaurant { Comedy Connection: 2 Hr. Floor assambly reference

MEMORANDUM:;

Hi Chrls:

1 me{ with Oliver Kiethly dba Cogee Enferlainment today wilh regard {o your comments and requests for information.

Aftached please find the U.L. Tisted floor assembly that | am referencing fo extrapolate to the required 2 hr. flooricailing
assembly.

The actual floosfceiling assembly directly above the referenced restaurant/night clubs has 1x4 wood flooring over 2-1/2
fongue and groove wood decking which would give you & betler fire rafing than the 1.208 assembly fisted. Assembly Design
No, 1208 is & 1142 hr floor/eetling assembly that when {1) fayer of 518" Type X, Firecode GWB was secured to the bottom
of the timber ficor framing would, in my opinion, cqual to o exceed a 2 hr. fioor/celling assembly. | discussed this with
Steve Dodge at the office of the'State Fire Marshall and he concurred with this proposal.

Pleass note that the floor members must be cross braced and solid biocked at thelr endpoints to attain this rating. x.

1 am going or vacation next weck but will be preparing some revised egross plans and detalls of the 2 br. wall assembly .
required at the East end of the wharl areadirectly in front of the porthole Tavem and Comedy Connection. Please feel free
{0 contact me if vou need any additional detall or information. .

Best Regards,

D

DAVID D. LEASURE .- ARCHITECTURAL ASSOCIATES [INC
1344 WASHINGTON AVENUE PORTLAND, MAINE 04103 {207) 747-3661

o0 Oliver Klsthly - Coges Entertainment
Fita

This facsimile may constitutes & privileged communication of otherwise confidential material, If you receive this facsimile in error o
any part of the fransrission is not recelved, please contact the sender at {207) 797-8661.

Wowin80/Cata/Porthole_Rest_fax Page1of 1

COMMEIRCIAL » RESIDENTIAL + PLANNING » CONSULTING :
DA WASHINGTON AVENUE - PORTILAND, MAINE 04103 (207) 7078661 ¥AX {207) 797 853%




FROM :

DAVID D. LEASURE — ARCHITECTS  PHONE NO.

- 287

797 8661 Jun. 27 2008

e

#IRESISTANCE RATINGSS ANSULY; %83 EXUV)

@4:17PM  PBEZ

XA Be Alsonbtical Materldls BYITY-EMCO Lid.; for
T R V

3 _m@&mﬂ Ale detajls. . D ;e
" 05G INEERIORS INC —Typos FR-83, ERXT, M. Ste Acoustical
aterials {BYIT), USG Interiors, Inc., for g tile tletails.
o1, Blogk — Nom 2 by 4-irv, installed between and perpen-
ofsts and centered 5 i below subflooring. Lecated to
hangers and hanger wire for-stood fratning smembers

T (ot s an st s s 13 0 2
£y Iay-in panels. Bofder pantls wﬁﬁ?ﬁ.m ot walls by §.=<
ey 18 Lo T
IGRS INC /2 in n_.mmr .H%ﬂx» m.ﬂ..ﬁ@:..:. I

e 2L (Not 'shioWn) — A dlEfndte to Jterh 13 A, nom

00 0r 1200 _swib paxe _ wawmt-. pinels supported at walls

flimolding e dd) o ¢ e
C _w.mmma RS, INC-+41,/2 in thick Type FC-CB.
: ! sl ﬁem_mogr.nn_ showr) — Applied over
th.20 Ernit on ovetall Uicknens. See Minural and Fiber
icategory at the énd of thig directory, for names of manu-

Mg (Not shown) = For wse with-roof insulation in Ttem
Bor L, Bilt-Up" Ridof Coverdng Materiti* consisting onty
Asphalt {or cval ter-pt vhte layers, See
‘Matedals
ULC

g

— 1 by 4. T8 i perpenditilar to joists, or 8/8 in.
Bod Q»Mwnﬂﬁﬁ panels, min mﬁmﬁ.dﬂnﬁpwﬁma‘,. Pace

BEplrwobd torbe perpendicular to joists with joinits stageored,
.&mﬁﬁr Floor T 33#_3 finish mhonwﬁ FAay consist
. 0.1 .

‘dein coticertrate tiked 40:1 by volume

id-expar ¢ 100 psi-through 2 foam nozzle. Mix at .
o mv . foan 1o'%4 1bs Yype 1 Portland Cement
bs,of sand with apprximately 5.5 gal of water. Cast density

Togpirig Mixture 1
ThicRnehs, /200, 5, - e
TEZBLL CORP mw asmuﬁ» ~Type FE ..
+ System No- 2
o2 Topping Mixttize® — Foam concentrate mixed 40:1 by volume
th,water and expanded at.300 psi through a foam nozzle. Mix at
ofil wﬁ» #f prefotmed foem t0.94 Ihs Type 1 Portland Cement,
{ Y , A.ma& and 3125 1bs of sand, with approximately 5.5 gal
. Casl density of Floor, Tappiing Mixture 107 (+ or =) 5 pef, Min
S48ive Klrength 1000 ps. ﬁ%w%ﬁ W
B Eﬁfw .Mmmm‘w&‘_mui RREEPS
ixtare — 6.8 gal 0F Water to 80 Ios of floor topping
o £ of #4ih; Min eortiptesshor $tr&fgthi 1000 pii, thick

\CKEHR INDUSTRIESING 3 PitineJ5Il Gypsuth Coficrete,
A PieBll1: 2010, FirawFill- 4010, ¥rm-Fil High Strength, Gyp-
Span-Radiant and Flere-Fill 3310, ; I
k ‘Materfals* —: (Optionsl)— Floor matmaterizl nom. 6 mm
thick adhered 1o subfloor withi Hacker-Floon Primer. Primer to be
¥ to thiisorface of thetirt prier to the placetnent of 2 min 1 in,
b..ﬂﬁ.un%%..:. L— . R PR . .“ el e
il 13 A INDUSTRIES INC ~<Type Hacker SctindiMat.. | |
‘Altérnate Floor Mat Materlals* — {Qptional} — Floor mat‘material
“niows W) mun thick adliered to-sibfioor with Haclar Hoor Prmer,
Frimer t be dipplivd:lo the surface of the mat prioe 16 the placement
- -of-a min 1172 in. of floprtopping rixture. S
R, ACKER INDUSTRIES INC <+ .mmu, Hacker SouridMat 1],
AdteriteFidor Mat Matedials” — (Optional) - Floor et material

[

“(+ or -} 5:pef, Min compressive pirength

~.nom 3/4 In, thick [oo
shail be a

- . HACKERINDUS]
Eﬁmgu.unwmmg Maf Me

n of 1-
HACKER

. Metnl Lath (Optional)
materials, 3/8 in. exp

. . expanded galvanized stee] dimond mesl, 3

3 over e
shall be mify 1-172 i, *,
MAXXON CORF

Sy

Allernate Floor

Fimish Floori
40:1 by volume with water and:
Mix & rate of:120 ow ftrofiprédl
cement ard 300.1bs ofigand with
fioor toppin, 95 10 15!
el Min £

o ¢
Alternate Pl Mat Materks

* mat mateyial Tovst [ailtl oves

(M) loase 180 ow
shail be min 11/

Exm%z.n
o {CEMD
Metal Lath (Altimdta oiy

aver the floor mat material, Floor topping

m. IR X S (REPI I

Alterriate Floor Mat Materlals® i (Optiond BN
mat eaterisl fobse ldid over'the subifloor, Mendgnii
‘applied to the surface of thi: mat prict to the. Avor-tpg

LOORFORVTHE BLOMARK 'ON: PRODUGT




* DAVID D, LEASURE - ARCHITECTS

PHONE NO. : 287 797 8661

B%mﬁm_mmm_ﬂ»%mgmmﬁgﬁgggu ,

Jun., 27 28E@8 24:18PM PE3

AIREBESISTANCE RATINGS: ANSUUL 263 (BXUV)

Akasonde 9110 .

with floormat maferials, 3/8 in,

zedl stoel dismond mash; 3.4 Ibs/sq yd or Maxxon
fied ‘Ceack Suppression Mal {CSM) laose laid over the

eCrack Suppression Mat (CSM)
= Floor Topping Mixture® — Compressive strength

~(Optional) - Fldor mal matersal pomie
-over'the subflogr. ‘Floor (opping shail
P ASTERWORKS LLC ~ Jype

et FEM 22, Type Aceagit
&@a#ﬁ»ﬁnm%%mﬁ

~Flo g Mixsiare* ._ncBEn_mwm.ﬁm &rength
! 374 in. wiin. Refer t0"manafachar-
Y tatetil for specitic mix design.

— Corapressive strength
din. oiin Refor to manufactur-
“hd:tnaterial for apecific-oib: design,

-k Gy pr Bm_.:_,. Commigryia] Floor

St ine it 204

DUSHIRIES INC ~Types ALG,
_@Eﬂww&..gan yunners, ¢ f cross tees
i24:by 48 in. Type Por BC Jay-in

.iévaap“ﬁ..smpsmf%p
ré, noan; 30 or 12 ft Jongy,

smaielled perpendiculor to mmain
om, 2 by -2: 4t lay-in panels: are ised,
| pérpondiculer’to 4 ft cross tees al

er paniels a% arted at wills by min.
with 7/8 In, legs or min. 0.016 in.

y 19716 by 3 in. profile.

DXLZ, DXLZA, SDXL, SDXLA,

DXL, DXLA, DXLZ, DXLZA,

Vi «Metal pans— {Not showr) (Oplional) ~-
mtal pang ip-varlbys colors-and fnishes, installed
Wordiss! teen o murin'runners and spated 4 oré in, O.C.
:of the metdl pans engage and interlock with the verti
yrespapding grid adaprers with tabs 4-0r 6 in. O.C,
.of the:metal pans shall occur adjacent to
The pang shall cach be supported by
—lype 1650, U
apter=="(Noi shéwn} (Optional)
{See Item 7A), Angle shaped
nstalled parailel.to cross tees or
ige.of adapter to'the flange of Lhe
s lonigtadapters ave bitenided
/ v respeciively.
ALLIC CORP-Type 1650, - -
bers? = Filler shrips ~ ' (Not shown) (Optional) —
0, eatal:pape. Filiet. sleips are 0.018 o 0,024 in.

[ FIRE; ABSIEVANCE RATINGS - ANSUUL 283BXV) -
e 5 18:ideb byl

COMETALLIC:CORP ~Type 1650
- Acoustios] Materlalsh -— 24.by 24 or 48 ik, Jay-in panals. Border
supported by min 8016 in. thick (26-gauge) printed:steelangle
in. Jegs; ox, min 681600, thick (26 .wwzwav poainted steol:channil;
Mm. deep wﬁ% Tinsbotlorm fange and 5/4-in. top flange, (S=str
ations). Yy . R

. .ARMSTRONG'WORLD INDUSTRIES INC L%yg
{5) 26 x 24648 inv;, or'S/8 in. PC (5) 24 x 4B i

4, m._ohuwn.oiu qn&ma..i... @MMMM%E:U e 14250, wide, 3
wp stecd, Two, dip cod aver cips:tees 12 in.
“Boring e UL Cilbgsbon Mage T 12

© " Design No, 1209, - .
. Unregtrained: Asgeimbly Rating T Hr.

@' o Fihigh Rating — 14 :m: REPI

ri%amﬁnﬁ@?—.g% .>ﬂm_mow§.._ ma

IR LI BT
1. Finish Flooring -2 by 4'n} T6; Jajd loulax!

18/32 in. plywnod twood sirnctural'Fanals, wiln rade “Under

. mwn.w gramn of plywood to ber perpendionlar o joists, with jo
v ﬂﬂ-ﬁ. e Ty . L. [ ..._.. f
1A. Altexnate Finjeh. Hlooring — The alternate Bnish floorisg
of the followings -~ ¢ 10 rons T
' ‘ - Syatemn No, 1

Fioor Topping Mixture* - Fomn toncentrate: fnixes
with water and expanded #2100 psl through o foamr nozle!
rate of 1.4 e £t of reformed foan to 94 Ibs Type'l Porda

and 300 Ibs of sand with approximately 5.5'gal of Waber' Cagt
of Floor Tapping Mixjure. 100} (+ or=) 5 pef. Miit ig A

000 psi. Thickness 1-1; iy e
" ELASTIZBLE CORP:QF AMERICA ~Type FR -
cetel b Pyptea Ne, 2 . L
Floor Topping Mixfure! - Foam concentrate mixed.40:1 by
with water andl expanded 2200 pst through a foam nozzie

i

7

sate of 1.4 qu ff of preformed foam %094 bs Type I PorlapdiCer
625 1b of Pen Gravel and 312.5 Ibs of sznd, with a Jropkely.
of water. Cast density of Floor Topping gxnﬁ.:ﬁ o,

gk

Fa

compressive.strength 7000, psi. Thickness 1 in.: -
- LITE-CRETEANC —Type L, .+, 7.7 ., :
. RN - Syslem Nood -
Floor Topping mixhure’ — Nw gal of water
mixture to 3i0:00.0 of sand. Min ey
s I

. 44

iness 1
130, Firm<Fill 4010, Firer-Fill:High,Strength

HA
- FirmFil, 200 i
v:Radianit and, G Rl 2010, » . . . i
Floor Mat Materjals! — (Optional)— Flogr mat materlal ngm 6 1
thick adhered towishiloor with Hacker Hloor Prlmer: Rrinvar. 4o

LOBKFORSTHE WL MARK ONFRODUGT




B TEC ASSOCIATES e

5 December 2007

Mr. Ken Macgowan

18 Custom House Wharf
Portland, ME 04101

Via fax: 253-5111

Dear Ken:

| examined the work done at bents 13-25 under the former Boone's Restaurant
this aftemoon. There are numerous omissions and deviations from the plans that
need 10 be addressed. 1 will send you a marked-up set of plans.

| aiso looked at the pier beyond bent 25 under the Comedy Connection. | was
alarmed at the number of piles rofted through or buckling. The helper bent driven
outside the building line is carrying most of the ioad. This bent conslsts of a
12x12 cap on piles spaced approximately every 18 feet. It is overloaded as
evidenced by the deflaction in the cap.

[t is my opinicn that the pier under the Comedy Connection is not fit for
occupation by the public and that iImmediate action Is required. Itis also my
opinlon that the remaining portions of the timber pier should be examined for
their ability to support the loads imposed. In the absence of immediate action, |
have an obligation under the “Rules of the State of Maine Board of Licensure for
Professional Engineers” ta notify “other authority as may be appropriate” where
the “life, health, property, or welfare of the public is endangered.” | strongly
recommend that immediate correclive action, by a qualified contractor, be mada
under the Comedy Connection and cther areas as may be appropriate before
these areas are used by the public.

Very truly yours,
TEC ASSOCIATES

_§\ _

9 2/ 7 Yl

48 Sawyer Street  South Porlland, Maine 04106
207/767-6068 FAX 207/767-7125



| Chris Hanson - Re: Keithley B _ Page 1 |

From: Gary Wood

To: mainelegal@aol.com
Date: 8/20/2008 11:36:11 AM
Subject: Re: Keithley

Penny ,Chris and | just met. ‘
The punch list for both Boone's and the Porthole /comedy connection is in our opinion not possible o do
befween now and the 23rd.

Chris will talk with you directly or show you the Life Safety plan and issues if you call him asap at either
874-8696 or 650-4426(C) to make an appointment to come over. There are also major structural issues
under Boone's that may have been addressed but not to our knowledge.

The problem here was created by Cliver double booking his facilities.

We will accommodate one of those functions by allowing him to set up a tent if he gets a permit
application for that tent into inspections ( Chris if he's here) and returns a completed application(he
picked up the form yesterday) for a single event catering license to Alexandra asap.

We will not issue a C of O to use the Boon'e s space in the absence ofverified completion of the punch
list.

We gave Oliver a big break last New Year's Eve to use Boone's but that was the last one

The space has to be made safe before we address the use issue unless Oliver decides it is more prudent
o address the use issue first, which may make a lot of financial sense but it isn't going to happen before
the 23rd.

good luck

>>> <mainelegal@aoci.com> 08/18 3:44 PM >>>

Dear Penny Joe & Gary

[ am writing about Qliver Keithley. | don't know if there's anything you can do on this but | hope there is.
Last year, Cliver got a liquor permit for Harbor's Edge, the old Boones. Arthur Rowe had inspected it and
specified a few changes, had written on his inspection report that no occupancy permit was needed.
Keithley started accepting reservations, including wedding reservations.

Later, the structural issues made reopening impossible on that fimeframe.

Now, Cliver has managed to cancel or move every event that was booked except a wedding that has a
meal scheduled this weekend. He is trying to develop some makeshift plan to use a tent or a portion of
the deck and the Porthole, but the optimal place would be a one time use of Harbor Edge. Marge

Shmuckel ruled last Friday that the area is not grandfathered for this use which will be subject to a Board
of Appeals review to be promptly filed,

| have told Oliver to prepare a catering permit application as he seems to think he will need this for some
reason.

In any event, if there is a way to allow this to happen the bride involved will undoubtedly have fond
thoughts of all involved forever.

Piease let me know.
Jim Cloutier

Get the MapQuest Toolbar. Directions, Traffic, Gas Prices & More!

CC: Chris Hanson; Joe Gray ; Penny Littell



Chris Hanson - Custom House Wharf - Life Safety Drawings _ Page 1 |

From: "David D. Leasure” <davidleasure@verizon.net>
To: "Chris Hansen" <csh@portlandmaine.gov>
Date: 8/20/2008 12:38.18 PM

Subject: Custom House Wharf - Life Safety Drawings

Hi Chris:

Attached please find some of the final revised Life Safety Drawings for the
above referenced project. | tried to send the whole package yesterday but
the size was 0o large (even zipped) to get through. 1 am making up full
sets of prints and will forward those to your office in the next few days.

| have included in this email the detail of the 2 hr fire barriers including
the exit walkway. | spoke with Cliver Kiethly this morning and he is
anxious to hear if this design and documentation is acceptable to you.
Please let us know at your earliest convenience. Thank you!

Please let me know if you have any difficulty viewing these files. Also,
please review the design and let me know if you have any additional
requirements or thoughts.

Best Regards,

David D. Leasure, R.A.

Architectural Associates Inc.

Ph. 207.797.8661

Fax. 207.797.8533

Cell 207.841.8880

E-mail (NEW EMAIL ADDRESS) davidleasure@verizon.net

CC: "Qliver Kiethly" <oliver@mainecomedy.com>



—_

| Chris Hanson - Porthole liquor catering application Page 1

Frorm: Alexandra Murphy

To: Gary Wood

Date: 8/18/2008 4:27:28 PM

Subject: Porthole liquor catering application

It's actually the same date, but different reception - they double booked. He wanted to use the Porthole's
License to cater food & liquor in the Boone's space and also the parking lot.

>>> Gary Wood 08/18 4:22 PM >>>

they do not have aCof O for the Boone's space and can't use it until they get one...this sounds fike the
same reception they were calling about earlier <

i believe that they have yet to complete the fixes that they promised in the other space as well to make it
code compliant

finally,as a matter of state liquor law ,how do they get or why do they need a caterng license if they are
serving alcohol in an area already licensed ?or is it just the parking lot that would be subject to the catering
license with alcohol and food coming from the Porthole?

>>> Alexandra Murphy 08/18 3:54 PM >>>

Oli called this morning wondering how to apply for a one day liquor license to use the Harbor's Edge
location and also the parking lot between Gilbert's Chowder House and the Dry Dock. He has a wedding
reception on the 23rd.

I know which state document to use, but didn't know if we weren't going to issue a CO for that space if we

would even issue a one day use for it either?
Please advise.

ccC: Chris Hanson; Jeanie Bourke; Penny Littell



ﬁ Chris Hanson - Re: Porthole liquor catering application Page 1

From: Gary Wood

To: Alexandra Murphy

Date: 8/18/2008 4:23:02 PM

Subject: Re: Porthole liquor catering application

they do not have aCof O for the Boone's space and can't use it until they get one...this sounds like the
same raception they were calling about earlier

| believe that they have yet to complete the fixes that they promised in the other space as well to make it
code compiiant

finally,as a matter of state liquor law ,how do they get or why do they need a caterng license if they are
serving alcohol in an area already licensed ?or is it just the parking lot that would be subject to the catering
license with alcohol and food coming from the Porthole?

>>> Alexandra Murphy 08/18 3:54 PM >>>
Qli called this morning wondering how to apply for a one day liquor license to use the Harbor's Edge

location and also the parking lot between Gilbert's Chowder House and the Dry Dock. Me has a wedding
reception on the 23rd.

I know which state document to use, but didn't know if we weren't going to issue a CO for that space if we
would even issue a one day use for it either?
Please advise.

CC: Chris Hanson; Jeanie Bourke; Penny Littell



| Chris Hanson - RE: GA: 38 WEBB ST Dist: 3 Page 1 |

From: window window

To: Inspections

Date: 8/18/2008 11:24:49 AM
Subject: RE: GA: 38 WEBB ST Dist: 3

Date: 8/18/2008 Time: 11:23:12 AM

Property Addr: 38 WEBB ST Parcel ID: 263 C016001
Complaint Desc: Please inspect 38 Webb ST, 2nd floor
The LL is Shawn Murphy and can be reached @ 632-6144
The client, Trish Farr, is in the unit.

Complainant:

Phone1: Phone2: Best Time To Contact:

Addr,

Response to Complainant:

Complainant Mood:

Owner Name: MURPHY SHAWN O
Owner Addr: 38 WEBB ST , PORTLAND



DEC-28-2087 16:23 F.B2-82

STATE OF MAINE
Department of Public Safsty
Office of State Fire Marshal
52 Btate House Station
JOUIN ELIAS BALDACC! Augusta, ME 04333-0052 ANNE H. JORDAN
GOVERNOR - COMMISSIONER
Deceraber 7,2007 S e e

Cogee Management & Entertainment, Inc.
16 Custom House Wharf
Portland, Maine 04101

RE: Comedy Connection/The Porthole/Harbor’s Edge, 16 Custom House Wharf, Portland, ME

To Whom It May Concemn:

A representative of this office conducted an Inspection of your facility and a Statement of Deficiency was sent to
vou on October 25, 2007. You were requested to respond within 10 days with z Plan of Corrections indicating
what action you proposed to take or anticipate in correcting the deficiencies. To date, we have not received vour
Plan of Correction. We are enclosing a copy of your Statement of Deficiencies and urgently request that you
inform us of your plans 10 make the corrections requested.. .

Your failure to respond with a Plan of Corrections could jeopardize the continued operation of your facility.

Should you expericnee any problems in understanding the work that is required, please indicate so on yOour response
te this Office.

We will plan to re-inspect your facili to insure the correction(s) have been completed and/or aze in substantial
compliance With our Code requirements,

e

1

Yours for better fire prevention,
Mbszr & Botliir
Nelson E. Collins, Supervisor
Office of State Fire Marshal

Licensing & Inspections Unit
Ce: Enclosurs

PREVENTION * MITIGATION, SUPFRESSION * LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICES LOCATED AT: 45 GUMMERCE DRIVE, STE. |, AUGUSTA, MAINE 04330
(307) 626-3870 ADMINISTRATION/ INVESTIGATIONS (207) 287-3659 TDD

gl " {207)287-6251 FAX
(207) 626-3880 INSPECTIONS/ PLANS REVIEW

TOTAL P.g2



DEC-20-2BE7  16:23 P.81-492

ANNE H. JORDAN
JOMIM ELIAS BALDACC] W‘Hkﬁwﬁﬂm om. EEHW SOMMISSIONER
cOvVERER Department of Public Safety JOHN C.OBAN
Qffice of State Fire Marshal STATE FIRE MARSHAL

52 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333-0052

To: Capt. Greg Cass, Portland Fire Department
Ce: Chris Hanson, City of Portland Planning & Development

RE: 30 day letter
Greg and Chris,

Attached is a copy of the “30 day letter” sent to Oliver at the Comedy
Connection on December 7, 2007. The “30 day letter” is sent out by our
office when 30 days have passed without a response to a Statement of
Deficiencies by our office.

As requested I e-mailed a letter indicating the lack of response to our

Statement of Deficiencies to both of you and wanted to send a copy of the “30
day letter” for your records.

Please contact me if you have additional questions. I will be on vacation until

January 31% after today, but will check follow up on this matter as soon as [
am back.

Happy Holidays,
Mark

PREVENTION * MITIGATION SUPPRESSION * LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICES LOCATED AT: 45 COMMERCE DRIVE, $UITE ONE, AUGUSTA, MAINE 04330
(207) 626-3870 ADMINISTRATION/ INVESTIGATIONS (207)287-3659 TDD  (207)287-625]1 FAX
(207) 626-3880 INSFECTIONS/ PLANS REVIEW



| Chris Hanson - Re: Oliver Keithley _ Page 1

From: Penny Littell

To: mainelegal@aol.com
Date: 12/26/2007 12:25:14 PM
Subject: Re: Oliver Keithley

Jim: Thanks for your email. The City understands and apprciates the desire for the Comedy Connection
to open and provide entertainment on New Year's Eve. The City is working to accommodate this objective
while at the same time ensuring the safety of occupants at the CC. To that end City staff has met and
discussed some possible measures which would allow the CC to open for New Year's Eve only.
Thereafter, 2 more permanant solution to the outstanding Life Safety concerns will need to be
accomplished prior to the permanent lifting of the Stop Work Orderat this facility.

1. Fire Dept will call D. Leasure to obtain occupancy capacity loading and will review the same. After
discussing with D. Leasure, and after consultation with State Fire Marshall's Office, Fire Dept will make
final call as to occupancy load for CC.

2. Licensed electrician to review the wiring system in the CC and the upstairs and make report o
Chris Hanson in Building Inspections. The electrician will disconnect any and all electrical service to
the second floor.

3 The CC will post a fire watch for second floor for entire operating hours of the CC. The fire watch
willbe in accordance with Fire Watch Rules available through the Portland Fire Dept. The CC will provide
to the Fire Department the name of individual undertaking the Fire Watch

4, No use of the upstairs. No use of lights, electrical, etc to temporarily prevent fire hazards

5. Install fire door between Porthole and CC

6.  Unvented fuel fire heaters throughout facility to be removed

Have Oliver contact Chris Hanson about the abvove and to work out the details. Hopefully, we can allow
occupancy for the New Year's Eve performances.

Jim, thanks for your efforts regarding this matter. Penny

>>> <mainelegal@aol.com> 12/26/2007 10:11:55 AM >>>
Hi Penny

| hope Christmas was great.

I am hoping we can conclude a remediation agreement for the Comedy Conection so that they can be
open for the weekend and especially New Years Eve.

My belief s that any life mmﬁmﬁ« mmm.cmm are well within the scope of the stated policy of the Fire Department
to work with people to remediate instead of simply ordering closures.? If this is not so, 1 would appreciate
the data so | can translate the situation effectively to my client.

The problem is somewhat acute because this weekend and the New Years events are busy times and
important tp the the various people who depend on this facility for their livelihood.

Thanks.? Since this is now an inspections issue and affects the Fire De i
/ i . partment, Inspections etc., please
let me know of you would like me to wide the city hall circle with whom | am trying to address this mmmcm.

Thanks again.



Inspection Services
Michael J. Nugent
Manager

Department of Urban Development
Mark Adelson
Director

CITY OF PORTLAND
BILLING NOTICE
January 23, 2002
Boone's
6 Custom House Wharf

Portland, Maine 04101

Re: 6 Custom House Wharf CBL: 030-A-001  Certified Mail: 70011940000427775257
Dear Sir or Madam:

The City Council passed the following amendment on May 17.1999:

Sec 11-37. Inspection Performance Requirements.

All licensed Food Service Establishments shall be inspected annually on forms approved
by the State of Maine Dept. of Health Engineering. Establishments, which obtain a score
between 79 and 84, may be inspected monthly until the establishment has achieved the
score of 85 or above. Establishments with a score of 78 on two consecutive inspections
shall be referred to the City Clerk for action pursuant to Chapter 15; provided, however,
the foregoing shall not be construed to be a limitation on the authority of the City to refer
violations to the City Clerk for action pursuant to Chapter 15.

Re-inspection fee for FSE is $75.00 per re-inspection

The City of Portland Inspection Services Team has inspected the above Food Service
Establishment on the following dates with the following results:

08/21/01: 79  09/12/01: 90
Based on this standard your establishment has been re-inspected 1 time on 09/12/01 after its
original inspection on 08/21/01. You now owe the City of Portland $75.00 in re-inspection fees.

This fee must be paid within 30 days from receipt of this notice. Failure to pay the re-inspection
fee will cause this office to notify the City Clerk for action pursuant to Chapter 15, including
withholding future License renewals. Please fee free to contact me at 874-8700, if you wish to
discuss this.

Sincerely,

Mike Nugent ;
Inspection Service Manager

%
i

389 Congress St Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8700 FAX 874-8716 TTY muﬂ-mwww



06/21/2008 12:20 FAX 207 767 7125 TEC ASSOCIATES Gooz

% TEC ASSOCIATES sasume

21 June 2008

Mr. Ken Macgowan

18 Custom House Wharf
Portland, ME 04101

Re: East Side Bents 1347

Dear Ken:

I have examined east side bents 13-47 exterior of the building line and find them
to be adequate for use by the public at licensed capacity.

Very truly yours,
TEC ASSOCIATES

-
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Cogee Entertainment

16 Custom House Wharf
Portland, Maine 04101

July 23,2008

Dear Gregg,

Here is the package from David Leasure, Thave also inclosed copys of
the paperwork thatIsent to Mark Stevens at the State Fire Marshal’s office.
There is also a Qutside Entertainment Saftey check list for crowd control
which is already in use that Iwould like your input on.




Cogee Entertainment

16 Custom House Wharf
Portland, Maine 04101

July 23,2008
Updated Plan of Correction
1. violations have been repaired bylicensed electrician entire building should be
in compliance after Jan. 09 project.
2. sprinlkler system will be installed within 18 months of approvel
3.see#2

4. Most storage has been removed - balance by 8/15/08

5. A-done
B-will getpermitby 8/15/08 \N
6.thru 13.-done
14. doors will be changed in Jan. 09 project
15. stove is off now. correction before put back in use

16. done- last cleaned 7/08

17.done

Oliver H. Keithly I
207-831-3521



TRANSMITTAL
COVER SHEET

, J
DATE: July 25, 2008 w b&NM@ ﬁa Hm mw%ﬁ Vm
T70: Mr. Oliver Kiethly dba Coogee Entertainment ARCHITECTURAL ASSOCIATES, INC,
18 Custom House Wharf
Portiand, Maine 04101

SUBJECT: Harbour's Edge/Comedy Connection/Porthole tavern Life Safety Plans and Evaluation

TRANSMITTAL.:
Copies Date Description Action Code
2 sets 0717108 Life Safety Study Drawings (LS-200-5, LS-300-5) E
Action A, Action indicated on transmitted item. D. For Signature & forwarding as noted below
B. No Action Required. E. See Remarks beiow.

C. For Signature & return to this office.

MEMORANDUM:
Dear Oliver:

Attached please find two sets of Life Safety Plan drawings; Drawings LS-200-5, LS-300-5and A-500 for the existing
Harbour’s Edge Restaurant/Function Center, The Comedy Connection and the Porthole Tavemn Restaurant and
second floor offices located inaheavy timberwood framed building (Building “A”)on Custom House Wharf (Pier),
Portland, Maine. All three businesses are existing businesses and provide entertainment. All three also have
occupancy loads exceeding 100 persons and are therefore are required to be fully sprinklered with a supervised
automatic fire protection system in accordance with the Life Safety Code; NFPA-101; 2006 edition.

The enciosed Life Safety Plans indicate the required Life Safety devices and controls thatare required to maintain
life saving features at these businesses and their associated seasonal business uses on Custom House Wharf.
All three businesses provide and operate outdoor assembly [ dining / entertainment uses from early April to Late
October each year in addition to their year round indoor functions.

The three facilities are currently not sprinklered and are situated partially on land (Custom House Wharf Street)
and awood pier and deck system elevated over Casco bay waters. Section11.5, Article 11.5.3 permits occupancy
of piers provided that there are two distinct and remote means of egress from the pier area and one of the
conditions of Section 11.5.3 is met. All three of these businesses are located on the north end of the pier that is
directly adjacent to land (Commergial Street) at which point two distinct and remote means of egress exist. Itis
our finding that two distinct, opposite and remote means of egress do not exist for these three businesses so the
following additional recommendations must be considered and implemented to maintain reasonable life safety
protection for all occupants and patrons of these businesses. Captain Gregory Cass, City of Portland Fire Chief
has preliminarily requested that a written Life Safety Evaluation be prepared in accordance with section 13.4.1

Wpwin80/Data/CustomHouse_Egress_Let Page10f2

COMMERCIAL -+ RESIDENTIAL - PLANNING - CONSULTING
1344 WASHINGTON AVENUE PORTLAND, MAINE 04103 (207) 797-8661  FAX (207) 797-853



of the Life Safety Code. NFPA-101; 2006 does not require a life safety evaluation of this building and associated
businesses since the occupancy load is less the 6,000 occupants. In addition, preparation of this type of Life
safety Evaluation is beyond the scope of this study and requires additional information from the operators of the
facility and services of other professionals and rescue personnel to fully address all the Life Safety Evaluation
issues listed in NFPA-101; 2006, Section A.13.4.1.1.

Following are our current findings and recommendations:

1. Install a supervised automatic sprinkler system throughout both floors of Building “A”.
2. Install all Exit lights, emergency exit lighting, and audiofvisual alarms as indicated on these drawings.
3. Provide, identify and maintain all exit access corridors, passageways and walkways with minimum widths
noted. Maintain all exit access ways free and clear of all obstructions during occupancy of the businesses.
4. Provide, install and maintain operation of all exit door hardware as indicated on these drawings.
5. Construct required 2 hr. and 1 hr. fire barriers in the locations indicated on these drawings. Extend fire barriers
from the floor or deck to the underside of the roof decking itself maintaining continuity of these fire barriers
through interstitial spaces at floors, roofs, wall junctions and stair framing.
6. Install and maintain fire protective rated doors and rated frames in these fire barries, with ratings as noted.
Provide non-locking latchsets and heavy duty closers on all these required doors.
ﬁlﬂ. Replace or treat existing wharf decking with fire retardant decking and replace pier wood pile supports with
non-combustible support piles to meet the requirements of NFPA-101, Section 11.5.3 {2)
. OR

4 Install an approved automatic sprinkler system to protect the pier decking, combustible substructures and all

superstructures to meet the requirements of NFPA-101, Section 11.5.3 (4).

The authority having jurisdiction should also consider that an equivalent life safety plan_might also include an
operational rescue plan to evacuate wh nts from the existi ial “area of refuge” at the south end
of the pier {outer water end) where a non-combustible building and pier deck is currently constructed. This
potential equivalent iife safety approach would also require a certified voice evacuation systemto notify egressing
wharf occupants that this area of refuge at the end of the pier exists and direct occupants to this location should
one or both of the existing pier exists become blocked. it should be noted here that this equivalent life safety
evacuation scenario has been formaily presented to the governing Authority; The Office of the State Fire Marshall
and summarily rejected.
————
The owner of the facility and the operator(s) of the entertainment events shall also familiarize himselfiherself, the
entertainers, the businesses employees and staff of the other fife safety parameters, training and management

techniques listed in NFPA-101; 2006, Section 13.4.1.3 and A.13.4.1.3 including training of the event staffto safely
handle all emergency events at the facility and on the pier deck itself.  ———— — —————————r

e,

Please review the enclosed Life safety drawings and let me know if you would like me to meet with you and the
City of Portland officials to discuss this issue further.

Best Regards,

DAVID D. LEASURE - ARCHITECTURAL ASSOCIATES INC.

1344 WASHINGTON AVENUE PORTLAND, MAINE (207)797-8661
cc: Ken MacGowan - Proprietor of Custom House Wharf
File

Eus__msmo__cmﬁmacmﬂoaIo:mmlmm_.mmwl_.mﬂ Page 2 of 2



Cogee Entertainment

16 Custom House Wharf
Portland, Maine 04101

Safety Checklist for Deck
(for crowds of 100 or more)

1. Bar & wait staff meeting before event to review safety procedures

2. security staff meeting to review safety procedures

3.security staff at both wharfside & dock side entrances with +/- counters
4. floating security staff to perform head count every 30 min

5. PA system for safety anouncments



Cogee Entertainment

16 Custom House Wharf
Portland, Maine 04101

July 23,2008

Dear Mark,

Here is the new Life Safety Plan for inside and outside for Porthole, Comedy
Connection, Harbours Edge and the second floor office space. Iam also sending
along a updated version of the Plan of Corrections.If you have any questions
please feel free to call me anytime at 207-831-3521.

?ﬁﬂmnw r.:.. . q..,u

Oliver H. Keithly I




John Elias Baldacci
Governor

Phone 207-626-3880

Maine Department of Public Safety
State Fire Marshal's Office

52 State House Station
Augusta, Maine 04333-0052

Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Corrections

Anne H. Jordan
Commissioner
Chief John C. Dean
State Fire Marshal
Fax 207-287-6251

Facility Name: Comedy Connection/The Porthole/Harbor's Edge
Location: 16 Custom House Wharf
Portland, Maine 04101
Facility Type: Assembly {dance license)
Telephone :  {207) 774-3554
Resource 1D ;. File # 64773

Owner Name: Cogee Management & Entertainment, Inc.
Address: 16 Custom House Wharf
Portland, Maine 04101

During an inspection of your facility a certified State Inspector
has found the following violations.

In this right hand column you are required to indicate how and
when you will have these violations corrected. Complete this
information and return this "Plan of Correction' to the above
address within 10 days of receipt of this statement.

Inspected an existing assembly occupancy for the
purpose of issuing a dance license.

The facility is divided into three distinct E.mmm
with no fire separation between them. (Al .
assembly use spaces).

The Harbor’s Edge (capacity 171 with SEmm mmm

- chairs, 366 without tables and chairs-
concentrated use)
The Comedyv Club (capacity 73 with tables and
chairs, 157 without tables mﬁm chairs-
«foncentrated use)
The Porthole Restaurant (capacity 61 with EEmw
‘»'and chairs-fixed seating)

. Full evaluation and letter of compliance by a
icensed master electrician for the electrical
system for the entire building. Numerous
“violations of NFPA 70 The National Emnn&n&
-Code observed.

2. Supervised automatic fire sprinkler system to
be installed for the entire building. (No later than
years from the date of the inspection, or ata
date before 5 years from the date of the inspection
rmined by the Office of the State Fire

shal if there is found to be a lack of
substantial compliance with the Life Safety Code
other standard adopted by this office).

MeTEs Ol s T%Ex
ls\e Dowad Né,%,\w Subbmih
e geed ?Dwr% qu»i for

Lanrs 3 ot




John Elias Baldace: 1 Maine Department of Public Safety Apne H. Jordan
Governor i State Fire Marshal's Office Commissioner
52 State House Station iy Chief john C. Dean
Augusta, Maine 04333-0052 State Fire Marshal
Phone 207-626-3880 Fax 207-287-6251
Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Corrections
Facility Name: Comedy Connection/The Porthole/Harbor's Edge Owner Name: Cogee Management & Entertainment, Inc.
Location: 16 Custom House Wharf Address: 16 Custom House Wharf
Portland, Maire 04101 . Portland, Maine 04101
Facility Type: Assembly (dance license)
Telephone :  (207) 774-5554
Resource 1D ;  File # 64773
During an inspection of your facility a certified State Inspector In this right hand column you are required to indicate how and
has found the following violations. when you will have these violations corrected. Complete this
infermation and return this "Plan of Correction” to the above
address within 10 days of receipt of this statement,

4: Remove any storage from the second floor of
the building. (Incidental business use may remain
on the second floor with adequate protection of
exits from the second floor, see item #5.)

5: a. Provide fire separation for the stairwell
leading from the first floor (Harbor’s Edge
kitchen area) to the second floor. Fire separation
to be rated at no less than one hour fire resistive
rating with no less than a 45 minute rated fire
door assembly.

bt Second means of egress required for
business space above the Comedy Connection.

67 Emergency lighting units to be tested as
follows:

Testing of required emergency lighting
systems shall be conducted as follows:

(1)  Functional testing shall be
conducted at 30-day intervals for not less than 30
seconds.

() Functional testing shall be
conducted annually for not less than 1% hours if
the emergency lighting system is battery powered.

(3) The emergency lighting equipment
shall be fully operational for the duration of the
tests required by 7.9.3.1.1(1) and 7.9.3.1.1(2).

(4) Written records-of visual
pections and tests shall be kept by the owner
mspection by the authority having
sdiction. >

, decorations, props and scenery
ection: 10/18/2007 Owner/Oceupant Signature:
Mark Stevens/Sue Dion Date:

October, 2007




John Elias Baldacci Maine Department of Public Safety Anne H. Jordan
Govemor State Fire Marshal's Office Commissioner
52 State House Station ‘ Chief John C. Dean
Augusta, Maine 04333-0052 State Fire Marshal
Phone 207-626-3880 Fax 207-287-6251
Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Corrections
Facility Name: Comedy Connection/The Porthole/Harbor's Edge Owner Name: Cogee Management & Entertainment, Inc.
Location: 16 Custom House Wharf Address: 16 Custom House Whart
Portland, Maine 04101 Portland, Maine 04101
Facility Type: Assembly {(dance license)
Telephone : {207} 774-5554
Resource 1D . File # 64773
During an inspection of your facility a certified State Inspector In this right hand column you are required to indicate how and
has found the following violations. when you will have these violations corrected. Complete this
information and return this "Plan of Correction' to the above
address within 10 days of receipt of this statement. '

used must be fire retardant (treated or

manufactured as fire retardant). Proof of fire
retardency is required to be maintained by the -
facility.

8. Fire extinguishers to be inspected by staff once

every month. Inspections need to be recorded on
“the back of the extinguisher tag.

(a)  Location in designated place

(b) No obstruction to access or visibility

{c) Operating instructions on nameplate

legible and facing outward

(d) Safety seals and tamper indicators not

broken or missing

(e) Fullness determined by weighing or
“hefting”

6] Examination for obvious physical damage,
corrosion, leakage, or clogged nozzle

(g) Pressure gauge reading or indicator in the
operable range or position

9. Emergency lighting to be adequate to allow for
a level of 1-foot candle (10.8 lux) at floor level
along the path of egress.

0. Use of extension cords to be eliminated in the
facility. .

. Secure compressed gas tanks in the (back
storage room of the Comedy Connection area and
in the Porthole Restaurant). Tanks should be
secured to prevent them from falling over.

- oftinspection: 10/18/2007 Owner/Occupant Signature:
! . Mark Stevens/Sue Dion Date:
"Date Sent : 25 October, 2007




Phone 207-626-3880

Augusta, Maine 04333-0052

John Elias Baldacci . mw Maine Department of Public Safety Anne H. Jordan
Governor Ew State Fire Marshal's Office Commissioner

52 State House Station Chief John C. Dean

State Fire Marshal

Fax 207-287-6251

Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Corrections

Facility Name: Comedy Connection/The Porthote/Harbor's Edge
Location: 16 Custom House Wharf
Portland, Maine 04101
Facility Type: Assembly (dance license)
Telephone :  (207) 774-5554
Resource 1D File # 64773

Owner Name: Cogee Management & Entertainment, Inc.
Address: 16 Custom House Wharf
Portland, Maine 04101

During an inspection of your facility a certified State Inspector
has found the following violations.

In this right hand coluren you are required to indicate how and
when you will have these violations corrected. Complete this
information and return this "Plan of Correction' to the above
address within 10 days of receipt of this statement.

12. Exit doors in the facility are to remain
unlocked whenever the building is occupied by
the public or by employees.

13. Hasp locks or bolt latches are not permitted

on any exit doors. Any doer marked with an exit
must be secured with door hardware that. oﬁmﬁ

- with one motion and without special too
knowledge. Anv exit serving a room:
occupant load greater than 100
secured only with panic or f

14. The provisions of item #13
doors in each pair of doors 1
Restaurant. A single door in th
Restaurant is not wide enough
an egress compiiant door. In
an egress compliant door must
28 (twenty eight) inches in ¢l

15. The gas stove in the Portho
be adequately protected to pre
contact with the stove by patro
resulting in burns.

16. The hood system in the kitche __
Restaurant needs to be cleaned to bare metal at
frequent intervals. (Significant mngﬁmmcn of
grease observed).

19. Complete evaluation of the hood system in the
Porthole Restaurant to be conducted by a
competent service company (o determine hood
system compliance with NFPA 96.

Date of Inspection: 10/18/2007
Inspector:  Mark Stevens/Sue Dion
Date Sent : 25 Qctober, 2007

Date:

Owner/Occupant Signature:




